

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.731-733 OF 2026

JATINDER OBEROI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SINGH CHHABRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order dated 17.12.2025 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in Company Appeal (AT)(Ins) No.536 of 2024 and Contempt Case (AT) No.25 and 26 of 2024 in Company Appeal (AT)(Ins) No.536 of 2024.
3. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J  
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

.....J  
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
27<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).731-733/2026

JATINDER OBEROI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SINGH CHHABRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 37061/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 39314/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 27-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavya Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Amrit Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Niraj Chamyal, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Madhavan Srivatsan, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)